



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 0301-0157

Counties: STAMFORD

Letting Date: February 19, 2014 2:00 pm

District(s): New Haven

Contract Time: 1 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Stamford Railroad Station Improvements

Project(s): CT-79-X001

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.	\$8,779,000.00	100.00%
2	Rizzo Corporation	\$8,958,000.00	102.04%
3	O & G Industries, Inc.	\$9,648,705.00	109.91%
4	Kiewit Infrastructure Company	\$9,804,394.00	111.68%
5	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$10,380,337.00	118.24%
6	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$10,456,999.92	119.11%
7	Manafort Brothers, Inc.	\$10,508,887.00	119.70%
8	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$11,406,766.50	129.93%
	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$9,126,810.75	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0301-0157 **Counties:** STAMFORD
Letting Date: February 19, 2014 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** CT-79-X001
Contract Time: 1 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Stamford Railroad Station Improvements

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION:	Not Assigned to a Section	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0900	0969030 (1.000) PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0910	0969070 20.000 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE FURNISHINGS AND EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions ** mo.	2,000.00000	40,000.00	800.00000	16,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00
Section Totals:			\$140,000.00		\$116,000.00		\$130,000.00

SECTION:	1 TIGER Grant	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000190 (1.000) NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION ** See Special Provisions ** LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	4,800.00000	4,800.00	10,900.00000	10,900.00
0030	0063521 (1.000) RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions ** LS	5,488,325.00000	5,488,325.00	5,711,530.00000	5,711,530.00	5,728,370.00000	5,728,370.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	TIGER Grant			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0040	0063522 (1.000)	1,849,727.00000	1,849,727.00	1,777,449.25000	1,777,449.25	2,452,900.00000	2,452,900.00
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions **							
0050	0090045 375.000	20.00000	7,500.00	113.00000	42,375.00	85.00000	31,875.00
AERIAL GROUND WIRE SYSTEMS ** See Special Provisions **							
0060	0090075 2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	16,300.00000	32,600.00	13,160.00000	26,320.00
GUY ASSEMBLIES ** See Special Provisions **							
0070	0100079 19.000	500.00000	9,500.00	2,339.00000	44,441.00	2,880.00000	54,720.00
ELECTRIC TRACTION STEEL WORK ** See Special Provisions **							
0080	0101000 (1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0090	0101117 520.000	10.00000	5,200.00	12.00000	6,240.00	11.00000	5,720.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0100	0101143 3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0110	0201001 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,250.00000	4,250.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	TIGER Grant			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0120 0202000	167.000	15.00000	2,505.00	35.00000	5,845.00	32.00000	5,344.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0130 0202100	10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	3,000.00	170.00000	1,700.00
ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0140 0202315	842.000	30.00000	25,260.00	90.00000	75,780.00	55.00000	46,310.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0150 0202455	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
TEST PIT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0160 0202509	200.000	8.00000	1,600.00	8.00000	1,600.00	11.00000	2,200.00
SAW CUT CONCRETE	l.f.						
0170 0202522	300.000	30.00000	9,000.00	12.00000	3,600.00	8.25000	2,475.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0180 0202529	295.000	6.00000	1,770.00	7.00000	2,065.00	3.50000	1,032.50
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0190 0202533	100.000	12.00000	1,200.00	12.00000	1,200.00	9.50000	950.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURBING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	TIGER Grant			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:			
0200	0203000	496.000	58.00000	28,768.00	40.00000	19,840.00	21.00000	10,416.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0210	0209001	325.000	7.00000	2,275.00	36.00000	11,700.00	2.50000	812.50
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0220	0210100	70.000	74.00000	5,180.00	25.00000	1,750.00	28.00000	1,960.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0230	0212000	75.000	70.00000	5,250.00	70.00000	5,250.00	60.00000	4,500.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0240	0213100	41.000	60.00000	2,460.00	80.00000	3,280.00	70.00000	2,870.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0250	0213901	71.000	60.00000	4,260.00	110.00000	7,810.00	100.00000	7,100.00
	BALLAST	c.y.						
0260	0216000	45.000	60.00000	2,700.00	60.00000	2,700.00	65.00000	2,925.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0270	0219001	675.000	8.00000	5,400.00	10.00000	6,750.00	6.25000	4,218.75
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0280	0304002	105.000	40.00000	4,200.00	50.00000	5,250.00	76.00000	7,980.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		TIGER Grant	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0290	0406171	40.000	200.00000	8,000.00	220.00000	8,800.00	167.00000	6,680.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0300	0406172	45.000	200.00000	9,000.00	230.00000	10,350.00	182.00000	8,190.00
HMA S0.375		ton						
0310	0506001	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	495.00000	2,475.00	1,800.00000	9,000.00
CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS		c.y.						
0320	0521021	1,650.000	10.00000	16,500.00	6.84000	11,286.00	7.50000	12,375.00
STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **		c.i.						
0330	0601000	140.000	375.00000	52,500.00	635.00000	88,900.00	720.00000	100,800.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0340	0601201	173.000	1,000.00000	173,000.00	1,127.00000	194,971.00	1,685.00000	291,505.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0350	0602000	37,450.000	1.50000	56,175.00	2.70000	101,115.00	1.50000	56,175.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS		lb.						
0360	0602006	2,920.000	1.75000	5,110.00	2.65000	7,738.00	1.85000	5,402.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED		lb.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	TIGER Grant	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0370	0702026	19.000	15,000.00000	285,000.00	8,600.00000	163,400.00	8,875.00000	168,625.00
	MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0380	0702027	3.000	15,000.00000	45,000.00	15,000.00000	45,000.00	15,700.00000	47,100.00
	VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0390	0702028	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
	PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0702029	65.000	95.00000	6,175.00	95.00000	6,175.00	95.00000	6,175.00
	MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0410	0714999	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00	71,000.00000	71,000.00
	MONITORING STRUCTURES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0420	0811105	100.000	40.00000	4,000.00	38.00000	3,800.00	27.00000	2,700.00
	CONCRETE CURBING CAST IN PLACE	l.f.						
0430	0814005	15.000	50.00000	750.00	55.00000	825.00	55.00000	825.00
	RESET GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0440	0815001	100.000	26.00000	2,600.00	12.00000	1,200.00	19.00000	1,900.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	TIGER Grant			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0450	0822001	180.000	50.00000	9,000.00	90.00000	16,200.00	50.00000	9,000.00	
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	I.f.							
0460	0913976	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	
	TEMPORARY 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0470	0913984	320.000	35.00000	11,200.00	15.00000	4,800.00	10.00000	3,200.00	
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
0480	0914001	136.000	240.00000	32,640.00	425.00000	57,800.00	488.00000	66,368.00	
	METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
0490	0914050	20.000	50.00000	1,000.00	60.00000	1,200.00	43.00000	860.00	
	REMOVE HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
0500	0921001	2,175.000	6.00000	13,050.00	18.00000	39,150.00	11.40000	24,795.00	
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							
0510	0921007	300.000	20.00000	6,000.00	22.00000	6,600.00	18.25000	5,475.00	
	SPECIAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.							
0520	0924006	143.000	25.00000	3,575.00	22.00000	3,146.00	20.00000	2,860.00	
	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP	s.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	TIGER Grant			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0540	0939001	240.000	185.00000	44,400.00	175.00000	42,000.00	50.00000	12,000.00	
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr							
0550	0942001	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,350.00000	6,750.00	1.00000	5.00	
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton							
0560	0943001	500.000	15.00000	7,500.00	10.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	500.00	
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga							
0570	0944000	575.000	10.00000	5,750.00	6.00000	3,450.00	11.00000	6,325.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.							
0580	0946001	1.000	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	
	LIMING	ton							
0590	0947302	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,600.00000	8,600.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	
	RELOCATE BUS SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0600	0950005	575.000	5.00000	2,875.00	6.00000	3,450.00	3.95000	2,271.25	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.							
0620	0970006	15,000.000	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	TIGER Grant			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0630	0970007	40.000	58.00000	2,320.00	125.00000	5,000.00	50.00000	2,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr							
0640	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	19,600.00000	19,600.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0650	0974001	35.000	100.00000	3,500.00	100.00000	3,500.00	500.00000	17,500.00	
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.							
0660	0976002	240.000	25.00000	6,000.00	5.00000	1,200.00	1.00000	240.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day							
0670	0978002	50.000	84.00000	4,200.00	100.00000	5,000.00	90.00000	4,500.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.							
0680	0979003	12.000	700.00000	8,400.00	140.00000	1,680.00	125.00000	1,500.00	
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0690	0980001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS							
0700	1001001	165.000	10.00000	1,650.00	66.75000	11,013.75	18.00000	2,970.00	
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1	TIGER Grant	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0710	1002151	6.000	1,700.00000	10,200.00	2,640.00000	15,840.00	1,560.00000	9,360.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - CITY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0720	1003525	5.000	6,400.00000	32,000.00	3,200.00000	16,000.00	1,950.00000	9,750.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (20' MOUNTING HEIGHT) - CITY ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0730	1003912	1.000	950.00000	950.00	850.00000	850.00	500.00000	500.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0740	1003916	1.000	3,200.00000	3,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00
	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0750	1004304	5.000	2,200.00000	11,000.00	2,200.00000	11,000.00	1,850.00000	9,250.00
	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE-HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (250 WATT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0760	1008111	200.000	14.00000	2,800.00	13.40000	2,680.00	13.50000	2,700.00
	3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0770	1010906	1.000	2,400.00000	2,400.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00	600.00000	600.00
	REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) ECCO III Enterprises, Inc.		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	TIGER Grant	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0780 1012010	700.000	3.00000	2,100.00	2.00000	1,400.00	1.50000	1,050.00
NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	I.f.						
0790 1206023	(1.000)	800.00000	800.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0800 1208928	10.000	95.00000	950.00	112.00000	1,120.00	45.00000	450.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0810 1209467	15.000	120.00000	1,800.00	118.00000	1,770.00	100.00000	1,500.00
THERMOPLASTIC LEGENDS, ARROWS AND MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0820 1220013	165.000	30.00000	4,950.00	34.00000	5,610.00	35.00000	5,775.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
Section Totals:			\$8,639,000.00		\$8,842,000.00		\$9,518,705.00
Contract Totals			\$8,779,000.00		\$8,958,000.00		\$9,648,705.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum